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Date Issued:  November 30, 2018 

 
 

End of Life Notification EOL18.055 

 
This document is an End of Life Notification (EOL) for VCSEL and photodetector 
components. 
 
Affected Part Numbers and Recommended Replacement Part Numbers 
 
The Finisar part numbers affected by this EOL are listed in Appendix A. There are no 
replacement products. 
 
End of Life Dates 
 
All last-time buy (LTB) purchase orders must be received by May 30, 2019 and   
the request shipment date must be November 30, 2019 or earlier. Standard warranty 
applies. 
  
Order Acceptance/Change Conditions 
 
Any orders for the discontinued products listed above will be non-cancelable and non-
returnable (NCNR). The words “non-cancelable, non-returnable” must be clearly indicated 
on these orders. These orders cannot be changed, rescheduled, or cancelled.   
 
 
We apologize in advance for any inconvenience this may cause. Please do not hesitate to 
call on your local distributor, rep, or local Finisar sales manager for any additional 
information you need. 
 
 

For More Information 
 

Finisar Corporation 
1389 Moffett Park Drive 
Sunnyvale, CA  94089-1133 
Tel. (408) 548-1000 
sales@finisar.com 
www.finisar.com 
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Appendix A: Products Being Discontinued 
 

Item Number Part Number 

1205671 VCWDM-4X10G-MMF-LC 

1143135 HFE4192-911 

1027521 HFE4190-441 

1027523 HFE4191-441 

1026772 HFE4192-582 

MPB7027 HFE4091-341 

1056800 HFE4190-913 

1148357 HFE6192-915 

1077023 HFE6192-911 

MPB6361 HFE4082-321 

1050230 HFE4198-905 

1067705 HFE4190-914 

1171448 HFE4095-900 

MPB6362 HFE4083-322 

1064135 HFE6192-761 

1064136 HFE6392-761 

1050793 HFE7192-681 

MPB7031 HFE4093-342 

1066358 HFE6192-907 

1077642 HFE6392-907 

1050797 HFE7192-661 

1072214 HFE6192-910 

1197555 HFE6192-917 

MPB6057 HFE4080-321 

500-0004-0 HFE4080-902 

500-0007-00 HFE4083-900 

MPB7035 HFE4091-541 

MPB7037 HFE4092-541 

1135078 HFE4092-902 

1135079 HFE4092-903 

1014231 HFE4093-900 

MPB7041 HFE4094-542 

MPB7587 HFE4192-581 

1026746 HFE4192-902 

1032674 HFE4192-904 

1045466 HFE4198-904 

1143131 HFE6192-001 

1240972 HFE6192-761CN 

1049515 HFE6192-800 

1040178 HFE6192-900 

1049983 HFE6192-902 

1057450 HFE6192-903 

1215174 HFE6192-905 

1064120 HFE6192-905,TOSA,10G,SW,NO TC TEST,70C BIN 
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Item Number Part Number 

1225217 HFE6192-905,TOSA,10G,SW,NO TC TEST,70C BIN (IR) 

1120140 HFE6192-905,TOSA,10G,SW,NO TC TEST,85C BIN 

1225218 HFE6192-911 (IR) 

1077950 HFE6192-912 

1133004 HFE6192-913 

1138942 HFE6192-914 

1154964 HFE6192-916 

1049517 HFE6392-803 

1044138 HFE6392-903 

1049985 HFE6392-904 

1057452 HFE6392-905 

1143133 HFE8192-001 

1113501 HFE8192-761 

1125519 HFE8192-861 

1133003 HFE8192-961 

1174834 HFE9192-001 

1027005 HFD3180-203 

1050786 HFD7180-001 

1036399 HFD3141-203 

1027366 HFD3180-103 

1064131 HFD6180-421 

1029262 HFD3180-108 

1171449 HFD3081-905 

1043462 HFD3081-108 

1064129 HFD6380-418 

1135076 HFD3081-203 

1066361 HFD6180-922 

1077643 HFD6380-913 

1072215 HFD6180-925 

1137660 HFD6180-930 

1135077 HFD3081-904 

1069650 HFD3780-001A 

1059085 HFD6140-417E 

1077951 HFD6180-927 

1208920 HFD6180-931 

1074683 HFD7180-902 

1220779 HFD7180-902,NON AR COATED 

1119780 HFD7180-903 

1220781 HFD7180-903,NON AR COATED 

1220199 HFD7380-903 

1113502 HFD8180-001 

1220780 HFD8180-001,NON AR COATED 

1154636 HFD8180-002 

1208957 HFD8180-003 

1143134 HFD8182-001 

1174835 HFD9180-001 
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Item Number Part Number 

1203125 P850-3180-3GSDI-LC 

1132915 PD,APD ROSA,1310NM,4.25G,12DB,TIA,5-
P,SMF,FC/UPC ORT,50 CM, SMF,FC/UPC 

1110696 PD,ROSA,1310NM,5GHZ,29DB RL,4-
PIN,SMF,.5M,FC/APC 

 


